3917150

ETAS ID: TM542559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 5275/0613

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enhanced Small Business Investment Company, LP		09/24/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Café Valley, Inc.		
Street Address:	7000 W. Buckeye Road		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85043		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917150	CAFE VALLEY
Registration Number:	3919572	CAFÉ VALLEY BAKERY
Registration Number:	3919568	CAFE BITES
Registration Number:	2328305	CINNA-TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508597500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 859 7021

Email: NATHALIE.LOC@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHALIE LOC Address Line 1: 3330 Hillview Avenue Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47625-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE LOC
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE LOC/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cafe Valley SBIC Release of Confirmation Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4832-6835-3446 v4 (002)#page1.tif

source=Cafe Valley SBIC Release of Confirmation Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4832-6835-3446 v4 (002)#page2.tif

source=Cafe Valley SBIC Release of Confirmation Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4832-6835-3446 v4 (002)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of September 24, 2019, is made by Enhanced Small Business Investment Company, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Lender ("Lender") in favor of Café Valley, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Pledgor"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Pledgor executed that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 7, 2014 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated as of May 7, 2014 (the "Grant"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2014, in its records at Reel 5275, Frame 0613. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Grant, as applicable;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant, Pledgor granted to Lender a security interest in (a) all of its right, title and interest in and to certain (i) trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, registrations, and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and (ii) patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents") and (b) the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively with clause (a), the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its rights and security interests in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in the IP Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Bank]

[Signature Page Follows]

CHAR2\2194342v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ENHANCED SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LP, a Delaware limited partnership

Name: Jonah Glick

Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>

CHAR2\2194342v2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number
Café Valley, Inc.	Café Valley	3917150	85074463
Café Valley, Inc.	Café Valley Bakery	3919572	85074462
Café Valley, Inc.	Café Bites	3919568	85074374
Café Valley, Inc.	Cinna-Twist	2328305	75544650

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(None.)

CHAR2\2194342v2

RECORDED: 09/25/2019